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DOG NAME
Summerwind's Frequent Flyer
Neradmik 1st Kiss With Kaliber
lkon's To The Moon And Back CGC
Shamrock-Cedarhills It's Got To Be Guinness
KJ's Like A Boss
Sprookje N Sherwood Special Blendz
Ashbrook's Maverick From Shainakees
Cornerstone's Firmly Grounded
Traleigh Trans Am
lkon's Shine In The Spotlight
Windrift's Eye Eye Eliott
Dore's Starry Night
Keenorth She's Hot N Spicy
Allante's Ladies Love Country Boys
Sherwood's Singing In The Rain At Keeshond Heaven DCAT
Kidkees Yum Yum VHMA
Windrift's Sky Full Of Stars MX MXB MXJ OF BCAT CGC TKN
Peregrine Causing A Commotion
Keelypso Polar Star Phoenix Of My Golden Heart TKN
Sprookje Armand De Brignac Brut Gold
Athena Aristotle
Pandora The Magnificent Seven Rl CGC
Hi-Speed Ricochet Off lkon
Windrift's Living The Dream
Windrift's Bubbles Full Of Chaos

* Indicates specialty win
KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of dogs defeated at group, BISS and BOSS levels.

All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

American Kennel Club Show Awards

Shows January 1, 2021 - August 31, 2021

Top 25 Show Dogs

OWNER
J Hargis/J Hargis
E Browning/J Browning/K Paar
J Cicale
S Kelly/T Cook/W Milwee/B Cook
K Dowd
M Sorice/S Sorice
L Hewitt/R Seibert
N Cameron/J Leiker
T Wasser
K Fleischer
M Moriarty/D Beurmann
R Lipphardt
E Fortino
J Caldwell-Kissling/B Kissling
K Evasuik
L Zartman/K Gray
K O'Neil/C O'Neil
S Ford
T Swedo/M Adams
M Sorice/S Sorice
J Sturgeon/G Sturgeon
A St Clair/M Roybal
T Siegers/K Fleischer
F Hirsch/H Bogle/L Bogle/J Hirsch
R Baskin

All owners must have been KCA members the entire year the dog is campaigned to be eligible for KCA Top Awards
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TOTAL
DOGS
DEFEATED
3452
1736
1616
1350
1250
1193
949
468
449
431
380
278
272
213
211
200
188
167
160
159
124
118
113
112
111



American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2021 - August 31, 2021
Top 10 Show Bitches

TOTAL
DOGS
RANK DOG NAME OWNER BIS RBIS GR1 GR2 GR3 GR4 BOB BOS DEFEATED
1 GChB Ch  Neradmik 1st Kiss With Kaliber E Browning/J Browning/K Paar B 1 0 3 1 1 0 1 27 1736
2 GChB Ch  Keenorth She's Hot N Spicy E Fortino B 0 0 0 0 1 2 6 1 257
3 GChCh Windrift's Sky Full Of Stars MX MXB MXJ OF BCAT CGC T K O'Neil/C O'Neil B 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 3 188
4 GCh Ch Pandora Seven Horses In The Sky M Roybal B 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 74
5 Ch Kriskee Elizabeth Angelica J Lewis-Franklin/R Franklin B 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 4 61
6 GCh Ch Indykees Keeping The Faith P Hildebrand/K Smoot B 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 12 45
7 GChB Ch lkon's Spotlight On Shimmer K Fleischer B 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 27
8 Ch Summerwind's Who Cut The Cheese J Gauchat-Hargis/J Hargis B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 16
9 Ch Keez Happy Just To Dance With You T Cook/S Kelly/T Rogers/C Rogers B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 10
10 GChB Ch Darkenwald Warmest Koinonia With Shainakees R Seibert/S Lefebvre B 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 14 3

* Indicates specialty win

KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of dogs defeated at group, BISS and BOSS levels.

All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

All owners must have been KCA members the entire year the dog is campaigned to be eligible for KCA Top Awards
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American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2021 - August 31, 2021

DOG NAME
Summerwind's Frequent Flyer
KJ's Like A Boss
Shamrock-Cedarhills It's Got To Be Guinness
Ashbrook's Maverick From Shainakees
Sherwood's Singing In The Rain At Keeshond Heaven DCAT
Sprookje N Sherwood Special Blendz
Neradmik 1st Kiss With Kaliber
lkon's To The Moon And Back CGC
Legend's Purple Lighting
Cornerstone's Firmly Grounded
Parrkees Looking Forward
Darkenwald Warmest Koinonia With Shainakees
Legend's Purple Majestic High
Traleigh Trans Am
Evolution's Cracked Rear View
Dore's Starry Night
Windrift's Beyond Measure
Keenorth She's Hot N Spicy
Allante's Ladies Love Country Boys
KJ's Dreamsicle RN BCAT RATO CGC
Pandora Thor
lkon's Spotlight On Shimmer
Raylen's Rubicon Rosebud
Windrift's Sky Full Of Stars MX MXB MXJ OF BCAT CGC TKN
lkon's Shine In The Spotlight
Legend's Masked Bandit

* Indicates specialty win

KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of Kees defeated at BOB and BOS levels.
All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

TOP 25 KEESHONDEN

OWNER
J Hargis/J Hargis
K Dowd
S Kelly/T Cook/W Milwee/B Cook
L Hewitt/R Seibert
K Evasuik
M Sorice/S Sorice
E Browning/J Browning/K Paar
J Cicale
D Cox
N Cameron/J Leiker
E Parr
R Seibert/S Lefebvre
D Cox
T Wasser
K Siekierski
R Lipphardt
R Hanson
E Fortino
J Caldwell-Kissling/B Kissling
D Malanick/K Dowd
M Roybal
K Fleischer
E Dankert/N Cameron
K O'Neil/C O'Neil
K Fleischer
D Cox

All owners must have been KCA members the entire year the dog is campaigned to be eligible for KCA Top Awards
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TOTAL
KEES
DEFEATED
348
264
218
149
136
124
117
111
97
91
84
83
81
81
77
76
71
70
68
60
58
56
53
48
47
47
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American Kennel Club Show Awards
Shows January 1, 2021 - August 31, 2021
TOP 10 KEESHOND BITCHES

TOTAL
KEES
DOG NAME OWNER BOB BOS DEFEATED

GChB Ch Neradmik 1st Kiss With Kaliber E Browning/J Browning/K Paar B 11 27 117
GCh Ch Legend's Purple Lighting D Cox B 0 7 97
GChB Ch Darkenwald Warmest Koinonia With Shainakees R Seibert/S Lefebvre B 4 14 83
GChB Ch Windrift's Beyond Measure R Hanson B 1 16 7
GChB Ch Keenorth She's Hot N Spicy E Fortino B 6 11 70
GChB Ch KJ's Dreamsicle RN BCAT RATO CGC D Malanick/K Dowd B 1 11 60
GChB Ch lkon's Spotlight On Shimmer K Fleischer B 2 4 56
GChS Ch Raylen's Rubicon Rosebud E Dankert/N Cameron B 0 19 53
GCh Ch  Windrift's Sky Full Of Stars MX MXB MXJ OF BCAT CGC TKN K O'Neil/C O'Neil B 3 3 48
GChB Ch Jen'nDi's Show And Tell J McClure/D Wright B 0 6 41

* Indicates specialty win

KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of Kees defeated at BOB and BOS levels.

All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

All owners must have been KCA members the entire year the dog is campaigned to be eligible for KCA Top Awards
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