## American Kennel Club Show Awards Shows January 1, 2021 - August 31, 2021 Top 25 Show Dogs

RANK		DOG NAME	OWNER		BIS	RBIS	GR1	GR2	GR3	GR4	вов	BOS	TOTAL DOGS DEFEATED
1	GChS Ch	Summerwind's Frequent Flyer	J Hargis/J Hargis	D	1	0	10	8	3	7	46	2	3452
2	GChB Ch	Neradmik 1st Kiss With Kaliber	E Browning/J Browning/K Paar	В	1	0	3	1	1	0	11	27	1736
3	GChS Ch	Ikon's To The Moon And Back CGC	J Cicale	D	0	0	4	11	5	6	33	0	1616
4	GChG Ch	Shamrock-Cedarhills It's Got To Be Guinness	S Kelly/T Cook/W Milwee/B Cook	D	0	0	5	4	4	2	29	1	1350
5	GChB Ch	KJ's Like A Boss	K Dowd	D	0	0	2	9	5	3	30	0	1250
6	GChP Ch	Sprookje N Sherwood Special Blendz	M Sorice/S Sorice	D	0	0	5	6	5	3	64	0	1193
7	GChB Ch	Ashbrook's Maverick From Shainakees	L Hewitt/R Seibert	D	0	0	2	5	7	1	36	1	949
8	GCh Ch	Cornerstone's Firmly Grounded	N Cameron/J Leiker	D	0	0	2	3	1	1	22	0	468
9	GCh Ch	Traleigh Trans Am	T Wasser	D	0	1	2	3	1	0	13	0	449
10	GCh Ch	Ikon's Shine In The Spotlight	K Fleischer	D	0	0	0	3	1	1	8	1	431
11	GChS Ch	Windrift's Eye Eye Eliott	M Moriarty/D Beurmann	D	0	0	0	1	5	2	14	0	380
12	GChS Ch	Dore's Starry Night	R Lipphardt	D	0	0	0	0	3	0	13	0	278
13		Keenorth She's Hot N Spicy	E Fortino	В	0	0	0	0	1	2	6	11	272
14		Allante's Ladies Love Country Boys	J Caldwell-Kissling/B Kissling	D	0	0	0	1	2	0	5	2	213
15		Sherwood's Singing In The Rain At Keeshond Heaven DCAT	K Evasuik	D	0	0	0	1	1	0	10	0	211
16	GCh Ch	Kidkees Yum Yum VHMA	L Zartman/K Gray	D	0	0	1	0	0	3	6	1	200
17	GCh Ch	Windrift's Sky Full Of Stars MX MXB MXJ OF BCAT CGC TKN	K O'Neil/C O'Neil	В	0	0	0	0	2	0	3	3	188
18	Ch	Peregrine Causing A Commotion	S Ford	D	0	0	1	0	1	2	6	0	167
19		Keelypso Polar Star Phoenix Of My Golden Heart TKN	T Swedo/M Adams	D	0	0	0	1	1	2	16	0	160
20	Ch	Sprookje Armand De Brignac Brut Gold	M Sorice/S Sorice	D	0	0	1	2	1	1	14	2	159
21	Ch	Athena Aristotle	J Sturgeon/G Sturgeon	D	0	0	0	1	0	2	6	1	124
22	GCh Ch	Pandora The Magnificent Seven RI CGC	A St Clair/M Roybal	D	0	0	0	1	0	0	17	0	118
23	GCh Ch	Hi-Speed Ricochet Off Ikon	T Siegers/K Fleischer	D	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	113
24	GChB Ch	Windrift's Living The Dream	F Hirsch/H Bogle/L Bogle/J Hirsch	D	0	0	0	0	1	2	8	0	112
25	Ch	Windrift's Bubbles Full Of Chaos	R Baskin	D	0	0	1	1	0	0	6	0	111

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates specialty win

KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of dogs defeated at group, BISS and BOSS levels.

All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

### American Kennel Club Show Awards

# Shows January 1, 2021 - August 31, 2021 Top 10 Show Bitches

			TOP TO SHOW DITCHES	3									
													TOTAL DOGS
RANK		DOG NAME	OWNER		BIS	RBIS	GR1	GR2	GR3	GR4	BOB	BOS	DEFEATED
1	GChB Ch	Neradmik 1st Kiss With Kaliber	E Browning/J Browning/K Paar	В	1	0	3	1	1	0	11	27	1736
2	GChB Ch	Keenorth She's Hot N Spicy	E Fortino	В	0	0	0	0	1	2	6	11	257
3	GChCh	Windrift's Sky Full Of Stars MX MXB MXJ OF BCAT CGC T	K O'Neil/C O'Neil	В	0	0	0	0	2	0	3	3	188
4	GCh Ch	Pandora Seven Horses In The Sky	M Roybal	В	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	74
5	Ch	Kriskee Elizabeth Angelica	J Lewis-Franklin/R Franklin	В	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	4	61
6	GCh Ch	Indykees Keeping The Faith	P Hildebrand/K Smoot	В	0	0	0	0	1	0	6	12	45
7	GChB Ch	Ikon's Spotlight On Shimmer	K Fleischer	В	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4	27
8	Ch	Summerwind's Who Cut The Cheese	J Gauchat-Hargis/J Hargis	В	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	16
9	Ch	Keez Happy Just To Dance With You	T Cook/S Kelly/T Rogers/C Rogers	В	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	10
10	GChB Ch	Darkenwald Warmest Koinonia With Shainakees	R Seibert/S Lefebvre	В	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	14	3

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates specialty win

KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of dogs defeated at group, BISS and BOSS levels.

All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

#### American Kennel Club Show Awards Shows January 1, 2021 - August 31, 2021

#### **TOP 25 KEESHONDEN**

							TOTAL KEES
RANK		DOG NAME	OWNER		вов	BOS	DEFEATED
1	GChS Ch	Summerwind's Frequent Flyer	J Hargis/J Hargis	D	46	2	348
2	GChB Ch	KJ's Like A Boss	K Dowd	D	30	0	264
3	GChG Ch	Shamrock-Cedarhills It's Got To Be Guinness	S Kelly/T Cook/W Milwee/B Cook	D	29	1	218
4	GChB Ch	Ashbrook's Maverick From Shainakees	L Hewitt/R Seibert	D	36	1	149
5	GChB Ch	Sherwood's Singing In The Rain At Keeshond Heaven DCAT	K Evasuik	D	10	0	136
6	GChP Ch	Sprookje N Sherwood Special Blendz	M Sorice/S Sorice	D	64	0	124
7	GChB Ch	Neradmik 1st Kiss With Kaliber	E Browning/J Browning/K Paar	В	11	27	117
8	GChS Ch	Ikon's To The Moon And Back CGC	J Cicale	D	33	0	111
9	GCh Ch	Legend's Purple Lighting	D Cox	В	0	7	97
10	GCh Ch	Cornerstone's Firmly Grounded	N Cameron/J Leiker	D	22	0	91
11	GChS Ch	Parrkees Looking Forward	E Parr	D	13	0	84
12	GChB Ch	Darkenwald Warmest Koinonia With Shainakees	R Seibert/S Lefebvre	В	4	14	83
13	GChB Ch	Legend's Purple Majestic High	D Cox	D	14	1	81
13	GCh Ch	Traleigh Trans Am	T Wasser	D	13	0	81
15	GChB Ch	Evolution's Cracked Rear View	K Siekierski	D	10	1	77
16	GChS Ch	Dore's Starry Night	R Lipphardt	D	13	0	76
17	GChB Ch	Windrift's Beyond Measure	R Hanson	В	1	16	71
18	GChB Ch	Keenorth She's Hot N Spicy	E Fortino	В	6	11	70
19	GChS Ch	Allante's Ladies Love Country Boys	J Caldwell-Kissling/B Kissling	D	5	2	68
20	GChB Ch	KJ's Dreamsicle RN BCAT RATO CGC	D Malanick/K Dowd	В	1	11	60
21	GChB Ch	Pandora Thor	M Roybal	D	9	3	58
22	GChB Ch	Ikon's Spotlight On Shimmer	K Fleischer	В	2	4	56
23	GChS Ch	Raylen's Rubicon Rosebud	E Dankert/N Cameron	В	0	19	53
24	GCh Ch	Windrift's Sky Full Of Stars MX MXB MXJ OF BCAT CGC TKN	K O'Neil/C O'Neil	В	3	3	48
25	GCh Ch	Ikon's Shine In The Spotlight	K Fleischer	D	8	1	47
25	Ch	Legend's Masked Bandit	D Cox	D	4	0	47

KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of Kees defeated at BOB and BOS levels.

All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates specialty win

### American Kennel Club Show Awards Shows January 1, 2021 - August 31, 2021

#### **TOP 10 KEESHOND BITCHES TOTAL RAN** KEES DOG NAME **OWNER** K BOB **BOS DEFEATED** GChB Ch Neradmik 1st Kiss With Kaliber E Browning/J Browning/K Paar В 27 117 1 11 D Cox 97 GCh Ch Legend's Purple Lighting В 0 7 GChB Ch Darkenwald Warmest Koinonia With Shainakees R Seibert/S Lefebvre В 4 14 83 GChB Ch Windrift's Beyond Measure R Hanson В 16 71 GChB Ch Keenorth She's Hot N Spicy E Fortino В 6 11 70 В GChB Ch KJ's Dreamsicle RN BCAT RATO CGC D Malanick/K Dowd 1 11 60 GChB Ch Ikon's Spotlight On Shimmer K Fleischer В 2 4 56 GChS Ch Raylen's Rubicon Rosebud E Dankert/N Cameron В 0 53 19 GCh Ch Windrift's Sky Full Of Stars MX MXB MXJ OF BCAT CGC TKN K O'Neil/C O'Neil В 3 48 3 В GChB Ch Jen'nDi's Show And Tell J McClure/D Wright 0 6 41

KCA system of compiling statistics is based on number of Kees defeated at BOB and BOS levels.

All owners must be KCA members in good standing to be eligible for KCA Top Awards

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates specialty win